

May 20, 2021 Release

Package Platform Release 2.5.1.0

Release Notes

CHANGE 1.0

[EXTERNAL]

DEPLOYMENT DATE: MAY 20, 2021

RELEASE NOTES PUBLICATION DATE: MAY 20, 2021

The following trademarks are owned by the United States Postal Service:

ACS®, CASS™, CASS Certified™, Certified Mail™, DMM®, eVS®, FAST®, First-Class™, First-Class Mail®, Full-Service ACS™, IM®, IMb™, IMb Tracing™, Intelligent Mail®, OneCode ACS®, OneCode Solution®, PLANET Code®, 1®, POSTNET™, Postage Statement Wizard®, Postal Service™, Priority Mail®, Registered Mail™, RIBBS™, Standard Mail®, The Postal Service®, United States Postal Service®, USPS®, USPS.COM®, ZIP®, ZIP Code™, ZIP + 4® and ZIP+4™. This is not a complete list of all Postal trademarks.

DTAC® Mail.XML™ and Mail.dat® are registered trademarks of the Delivery Technology Advocacy Council.

Sun™, Sun Microsystems™, and Java™ are trademarks or registered trademarks of Oracle® Corporation.

Microsoft ™, Microsoft Windows®, and Microsoft Internet Explorer® are registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation.

All other trademarks used are the property of their respective owners.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.0 INTRODUCTION
2.0 PACKAGE PLATFORM – CORRECTIONS TO KNOWN ISSUES
2.1 Data Services
3.0 DOCUMENT HISTORY

INDEX

Application	Suffix Identifier ("-X")
Package Platform	PI: ALM Item numbers

1522-PI...... 1

1.0 Introduction

On Thursday, May 20, 2021, the United States Postal Service implemented the following software change:

Package Platform Release 2.5.1.0

These Release Notes provide the contents of the release and affected subsystems.

The section titled *Corrections to Known Issues* is derived from External Trouble Reports (ETRs) and Engineering Change Requests (ECRs) for inclusion in this release.

This document is prepared based on the knowledge available at the time of its publication and any element may be subject to change prior to publication.

2.0 Package Platform – Corrections to Known Issues

2.1 Data Services

Package Platform Data Services resolved an intermittent issue that prevented data files being sent to mailers whose preferred transmission protocol was SFTP (Secure File Transfer Protocol). Previously, mailers were sometimes unable to get their files at the expected time and had to use the "Resend" functionality on the Informed Visibility – Mail Tracking and Reporting (IV-MTR) data feed portal. 1522-PI

3.0 Document History

Date	Version	Section	Description